A	TIORNEY DOCKET NO: 1158/ M-11822 US
RECORD 08-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
Library new second	
TO THE HONORABLE DIDECTOR OF THE UNITED	204989 E. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED
1. Name of conveying party(ies): (a) Jack H. Yuan (b) Eliyahou Harari	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SanDisk Corporation
(c) Yupin K. Fong (d) George Samachisa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 140 Caspian Court City: Sunnyvale, State: California Zip: 94089
Yes No	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: October 18, 2001, October 20, 2001 and October 22, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) - 09/925,102 Title: Scalable Self-Atigned Dual Floating Gate Memory Cell Array and Methods of Forming the Array Additional number (s)	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald P. Parsons Internal Address: SKJERVEN MORRILL LLP Street Address: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 2800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 2800 City SAN FRANCISCO, State CA Zip 94111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Gerald P. Parsons 24,486 Name of Person Signing Total num	Signature Date her of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Eight

#817028

PATENT REEL: 013222 FRAME: 0388

EV DOCKET NO: 11587 M-11822 US U.S. DEPAR IMENT OF COMMERCE **RECO** PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE CTOR OF THE UNIT WARK UFFICE. PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jack H. Yuan (a)Name: SanDisk Corporation (b) Eliyahou Harari 11.2.01 (c) Yupin F. Fong Street Address: 140 Caspian Court George Samachisa (d) City: Sunnyvale, State: California Zip: 94089 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Country: U.S.A. No Yes 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Assignment Merger Name: Security Agreement Change of Name Street Address: City: State: Zip: Country: Execution Date: October 18, 2001, October 20, 2001. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? October 22, 2001 and October 18, 2001, respectively Yes \boxtimes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) - 09/925,102 Patent No.(s) Scalable Self-Aligned Dual Floating Gate Memory Cell Array and Methods of Forming the Array Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One concerning document should be mailed: Gerald P. Parsons SKJERVEN MORRILL MacPHERSON LLP Internal Address: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 2800 Street Address: \$40.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Zip <u>94111</u> State CA City SAN FRANCISCO, \boxtimes Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386 Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid 49, on th DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

Gerald P. Parsons Name of Person Signing

original document.

24,486

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Four

Attorney Docket No.: 11587 M-11822 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

JACK H. YUAN, ELIYAHOU HARARI, YUPIN F. FONG and GEORGE SAMACHISA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SanDisk Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 140 Caspian Court, Sunnyvale, California 94089, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

SCALABLE SELF-ALIGNED DUAL FLOATING GATE MEMORY CELL ARRAY AND METHODS OF FORMING THE ARRAY

for which we filed a United States Patent Application on August 8, 2001, which now has Serial No. 09/925,102, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed th	is <u>/</u> &#\day of</th><th>October</th><th>, 2001.</th></tr><tr><th></th><th></th><th></th><th>Jack H. Yuan</th></tr><tr><th>State of</th><td>)) ss.</td><td></td><td></td></tr><tr><th></th><td></td><td>e me.</td><td>personally</td></tr><tr><th></th><td></td><td>ner</td><td>sonally known to me or proved to me on the</td></tr><tr><th>basis of satisfactory ev</th><td>idence to be the person(hat he/she/they execute s) on the instrument the</td><td>(s) whose name(s) ist</td><td>are) subscribed to the within instrument and r/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by ty upon behalf of which the person(s) acted</td></tr><tr><th></th><td></td><td>WITNESS my</td><td>y hand and official seal.</td></tr><tr><th></th><td></td><td>SIGNATURE</td><td>E OF NOTARY</td></tr></tbody></table>
-------------	---

#807713

PATENT REEL: 013222 FRAME: 0390

Executed this	s <u>20</u> day (of Oc	ct.		. 2001.	
		•	18	lyahe	yahou Harari	ri.
State of)					
State of County of On) ss.					
County of)	hafana				
appeared		before ii	ie,	personally k	nown to me or pro	personally personally pred to me on the in instrument and
basis of satisfactory evid acknowledged to me that his/her/their signature(s) executed the instrument.	at he/she/they	executed the	: same in h	is/her/their au	thorized capacity	(ies), and that by
			WITNES	S my hand and	d official seal.	
			SIGNAT	URE OF NOT	ARY	
Executed this	s <u>22 ^{n 3}</u> day i	of <i>O</i>	ctober	Yen	, 2001. Jupin K. Forg	
State of)			<i>y</i> 710	ipin ik. i oʻyg	
State of) ss.					
County of)	before n	ne.			personally
appeared				personally k	nown to me or pro	oved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evid acknowledged to me th his/her/their signature(s) executed the instrument.	at he/she/they on the instrum	executed the	e same in h	is/her/their au	thorized capacity	(ies), and that by
			WITNES	S my hand an	d official seal.	

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Executed this	/8 day of	October	, 2001.
			Halle
			George Samachisa
State of)) ss.		
County of)		
On	befo	ore me,	personally
appeared	7		personally known to me or proved to me on the
acknowledged to me that	he/she/they execu	ted the same in l	s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and nis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by e entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
		WITNES	SS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNAT	URE OF NOTARY

#807713

PATENT REEL: 013222 FRAME: 0392